
CIVILIAN EMPLOYMENT STATISTICS

Former OMB Ceiling Direct Hire Employment

Function/Agency

Total
Employ-
ment

Full Time
Permanent
Apmts

United States

Wash DC
SMSA

Outside
DC SMSA

U.S.
Terri-
tories

Foreign
Coun-
tries

Indirect
Hire 
Foreign
Nationals

Total Paid Direct Hire Employment

Total
Employ-
ment

Full Time
Perma-
nent
Apmts

Temp/
Indef
Apmts

Part
Time
Total

Inter-
mitnt
Total

Citi-
zen

Non-
Citize
n

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

 270,801

 201,106

 179,911

 237,150

 192,920

 164,295

 20,596

 29,463

 6,083

 228,517

 163,607

 167,374

 1,354

 1,456

 376

 20,334

 6,580

 6,078

 16,004

 11,555

 6,625

 272,205

 202,823

 181,884

 269,949

 201,191

 179,573

 31,583

 8,271

 13,884

 1,845

 1,225

 2,310

 411

 407

 1

 264,466

 200,595

 179,717

 7,739

 2,228

 2,168

Defense Agencies

 229

 158

 4,686

 10,342

 15,311

 12,445

 6,280

 25,424

 278

 315

 935

 1,278

 2,252

 1,238

 0

 0

 0

 0

 16

 0

 0

 2

 0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 0

 227

 158

 4,552

 10,295

 6,883

 12,403

 6,251

 25,340

 276

 321

 933

 1,269

 2,243

 1,237

 229

 158

 4,686

 10,342

 15,991

 12,445

 6,280

 25,424

 278

 324

 935

 1,278

 2,252

 1,238

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1,459

 0

 28

 667

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 47

 225

 2,314

 102

 108

 580

 0

 7

 1

 38

 10

 0

BTA

DARPA

DCAA

DCMA

DECA

DFAS

DISA

DLA

DLSA

DSCA

DSS

DTRA

MDA

PFPA

 227

 158

 4,645

 10,285

 15,991

 12,398

 6,102

 25,120

 269

 319

 935

 1,278

 2,230

 1,237

 194

 87

 4,528

 10,200

 6,221

 12,282

 6,102

 24,862

 171

 268

 928

 1,163

 2,225

 1,236

 208

 157

 633

 384

 715

 114

 638

 2,114

 225

 300

 352

 984

 209

 1,093

 18

 1

 3,964

 9,670

 12,627

 12,177

 5,354

 22,378

 44

 12

 582

 256

 2,011

 144

 0

 0

 1

 6

 335

 5

 2

 48

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 680

 0

 0

 0

 0

 9

 0

 0

 0

 0

DOD Field Activities

 589

 9,650

 70

 215

 30

 138

 1,098

 36

 1,442

 1,391

 101

 686

 70

 205

 30

 140

 699

 32

 1,334

 1,408

 409

 3,985

 1

 10

 0

 0

 432

 5

 306

 127

 0

 866

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 1

 0

 87

 9,363

 1

 0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 11

 7

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 597

 14,900

 72

 215

 30

 140

 1,141

 37

 1,674

 1,542

 595

 10,743

 72

 215

 30

 140

 1,121

 37

 1,647

 1,538

 595

 10,743

 72

 215

 30

 140

 1,121

 37

 1,647

 1,538

 2

 2,261

 0

 0

 0

 0

 20

 0

 27

 4

 0

 1,896

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 597

 14,807

 72

 215

 30

 140

 1,141

 37

 1,629

 1,542

 0

 93

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 45

 0

DMAC

DODEA

DPMO

DTIC

DTRMC

DTSA

HRFA

OEA

TMA

WHS

 597

 14,900

 72

 215

 30

 140

 1,135

 37

 1,652

 1,542

 2

 0

 134

 47

 9,092

 42

 29

 82

 2

 3

 2

 7

 9

 1

 33

 71

 24

 95

 662

 121

 61

 454

 105

 53

 5

 106

 14

 1

CIVIL FUNCTIONS
    ARMY
      CEMET
      CIVENG
    AIR FORCE

 25,190
 25,189

 137
 25,052

 1

 22,462
 22,461

 110
 22,351

 1

 830
 830
 137
 693
 0

 24,297
 24,296

 0
 24,296

 1

 61
 61
 0

 61
 0

 2
 2
 0
 2
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 25,757
 25,756

 137
 25,619

 1

 24,691
 24,690

 136
 24,554

 1

 1,748
 1,748

 26
 1,722

 0

 523
 523

 1
 522

 0

 543
 543
 0

 543
 0

 25,755
 25,755

 137
 25,618

 0

 1
 1
 0
 1
 0

MILITARY FUNCTIONS  758,511  683,721  73,138  634,996  4,452  45,925  36,338  764,355  744,426  57,979  17,189  2,740  751,381  12,975

OTHER DEFENSE ORG

  DAU

  JS

  OIG

  OSD

  CMA

  NDU

 106,693

 606

 353

 1,554

 2,029

 53

 584

 89,356

 179

 347

 1,516

 1,871

 28

 289

 16,996

 324

 352

 984

 2,012

 53

 440

 75,498

 281

 1

 548

 11

 0

 144

 1,266

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 12,933

 1

 0

 22

 6

 0

 0

 2,154

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 107,443

 626

 353

 1,564

 2,029

 58

 605

 93,713

 614

 353

 1,560

 2,011

 58

 591

 4,241

 435

 6

 44

 140

 30

 302

 11,809

 7

 0

 4

 18

 0

 14

 1,921

 5

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 106,603

 625

 353

 1,564

 2,029

 58

 593

 840

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 12

TOTAL MIL & CIVIL  783,701  706,183  73,968  659,293  4,513  45,927  36,338  790,112  769,117  59,727  17,712  3,283  777,136  12,976

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

OTHER DOD

 295,990

 201,106

 179,912

 106,693

 259,611

 192,920

 164,296

 89,356

 21,426

 29,463

 6,083

 16,996

 252,813

 163,607

 167,375

 75,498

 1,415

 1,456

 376

 1,266

 20,336

 6,580

 6,078

 12,933

 16,004

 11,555

 6,625

 2,154

 297,961

 202,823

 181,885

 107,443

 294,639

 201,191

 179,574

 93,713

 33,331

 8,271

 13,884

 4,241

 2,368

 1,225

 2,310

 11,809

 954

 407

 1

 1,921

 290,221

 200,595

 179,717

 106,603

 7,740

 2,228

 2,168

 840
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26/Sep/2011


